CITY OF AVONDALE BID TABULATION SHEET Solicitation # EN19-087 CDBG Improvements BID DATE: June 19, 2019

				AZ We	estern	Standard Construcion		DBA		Visus	
Item No.	Description of Materials and/or Services	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
105.30010	As-Built Documentation	1	L SUM	\$694.59	\$694.59	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
105.80010	Construction Staking, Survey, & Layout	1	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
107.02000	AZPDES (NPDES) SWPP	1	L SUM	\$590.42	\$590.42	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
107.15010	Project Information Signs	2	EA	\$590.42	\$1,180.84	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
109.10010	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L SUM	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
201.01010	Remove Tree, Diameter <12"	1	EA	\$59.05	\$59.05	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
201.01014	Remove Palm Tree	1	EA	\$534.30	\$534.30	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
201.10000	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L SUM	\$5,635.84	\$5,635.84	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
301.01000	Subgrade Preparation	429	SY	\$31.07	\$13,329.03	\$70.00	\$30,030.00	\$25.00	\$10,725.00	\$8.00	\$3,432.00
321.00203	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (19mm) High Volume Marshall Mix	103	TON	\$161.99	\$16,684.97	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	\$157.00	\$16,171.00	\$150.00	\$15,450.00
324.01090	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP) 9" Thickness	429	SY	\$59.81	\$25,658.49	\$85.00	\$36,465.00	\$63.00	\$27,027.00	\$75.00	\$32,175.00
329.01000	Asphalt Emulsion Tack Coat (SS-1)	0.1	TON	\$5,904.38	\$590.44	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,412.00	\$741.20	\$8,000.00	\$800.00
331.03200	Microsurfacing (Type II Aggregate)	3768	SY	\$4.38	\$16,503.84	\$9.00	\$33,912.00	\$3.75	\$14,130.00	\$6.00	\$22,608.00
340.01110	6" Vertical Curb & Gutter, MAG Std. Det. 220, Type A	351	LF	\$25.49	\$8,946.99	\$25.00	\$8,775.00	\$33.00	\$11,583.00	\$26.00	\$9,126.00
340.01160	6" Single Curb, MAG Std. Det. 222, Type B	128	LF	\$40.22	\$5,148.16	\$26.00	\$3,328.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00
340.01210	4" Thick Sidewalk, MAG Std. Det. 230	1477	SF	\$9.72	\$14,356.44	\$7.00	\$10,339.00	\$7.50	\$11,077.50	\$6.00	\$8,862.00
340.01303	Curb Ramp, MAG Std. Det. 236-5 (Modified)	1	EA	\$3,811.08	\$3,811.08	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
340.01454	Commercial Driveway Entrance, COA Std. Det. A1251-1 (Mod)	1748	SF	\$8.49	\$14,840.52	\$11.00	\$19,228.00	\$11.50	\$20,102.00	\$9.00	\$15,732.00
350.01001	Remove & Salvage Meter Pedestal	1	EA	\$1,599.69	\$1,599.69	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
350.01002	Remove & Salvage Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$1,599.69	\$1,599.69	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
350.01003	Remove & Salvage Traffic Signal Pole, Mast Arms & Equipment	1	EA	\$2,092.32	\$2,092.32	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
350.01004	Remove & Salvage Traffic Signal Pole	2	EA	\$1,293.01	\$2,586.02	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
350.01005	Remove & Salvage Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign	1	EA	\$1,403.07	\$1,403.07	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
350.01006	Remove Traffic Signal Conduit	280	LF	\$3.21	\$898.80	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$11.65	\$3,262.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00
350.01007	Remove Meter Pedestal Foundation, Backfill & Compact Void	1	EA	\$2,159.64	\$2,159.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
350.01008	Remove Traffic Signal Pole Foundation, Backfill & Compact Void	1	EA	\$2,159.64	\$2,159.64	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
350.01009	Remove Traffic Signal Pull Box	3	EA	\$510.79	\$1,532.37	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
350.01010	Remove Traffic Signal Pull Box, Backfill & Compact Void	3	EA	\$675.36	\$2,026.08	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
350.01011	Remove 2 Pedestrian Indications & Mounting Assembly	1	EA	\$755.50	\$755.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
350.01012	Remove Pedestrian Push Button Assembly	5	EA	\$279.98	\$1,399.90	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
350.01013	Remove & Salvage Video Detection System	1	L SUM	\$1,732.21	\$1,732.21	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
350.01014	Plug Opening in Signal Pole	1	EA	\$917.93	\$917.93	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
350.01015	Salvage & Reinstall Trombone Mast Arm with Equipment	2	EA	\$1,740.76	\$3,481.52	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
350.01016	Salvage & Reinstall Luminaire Mast Arm with LED Luminaire	2	EA	\$907.24	\$1,814.48	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
350.01017	Salvage & Reinstall Side Mounted Traffic Signal & Pedestrian Indications	2	EA	\$907.24	\$1,814.48	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
350.01018	Salvage & Reinstall Pedestrian Push Button Assembly	1	EA	\$912.58	\$912.58	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
350.01019	Salvage & Reinstall LED Luminaire	1	EA	\$845.27	\$845.27	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
350.01020	Salvage & Reinstall Internally Illuminate Street Name Sign Assembly	1	EA	\$1,403.07	\$1,403.07	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
350.01021	Salvage & Reinstall Emergency Vehicle Pre-emption System	1	EA	\$2,436.41	\$2,436.41	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
350.01022	Salvage & Reinstall Ethernet Radio Antenna	1	EA	\$2,266.50	\$2,266.50	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
350.01120	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, Backfill & Compact	26	LF	\$40.68	\$1,057.68	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00
350.01300	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	437	SY	\$15.75	\$6,882.75	\$20.00	\$8,740.00	\$20.00	\$8,740.00	\$10.00	\$4,370.00
350.01400	Remove Catch Basin	1	EA	\$634.80	\$634.80	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
350.01800	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	332	LF	\$12.69	\$4,213.08	\$7.00	\$2,324.00	\$5.60	\$1,859.20	\$5.00	\$1,660.00
350.01850	Remove Concrete Single Curb	237	LF	\$15.53	\$3,680.61	\$7.00	\$1,659.00	\$7.50	\$1,777.50	\$5.00	\$1,185.00
350.01900	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2394	SF	\$1.94	\$4,644.36	\$3.00	\$7,182.00	\$2.20	\$5,266.80	\$2.00	\$4,788.00
350.01910	Remove Concrete Driveway	2126	SF	\$12.65	\$26,893.90	\$4.00	\$8,504.00	\$2.50	\$5,315.00	\$3,00	\$6,378.00
401.01000	Traffic Control	1	L SUM	\$26,127.30	\$26,127.30	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
430.01003	Landscape & Irrigation Restoration	1	L SUM	\$25,515.29	\$25,515.29	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Avondale

CITY OF AVONDALE BID TABULATION SHEET Solicitation # EN19-087 CDBG Improvements BID DATE: June 19, 2019

				AZ Western		Standard Construcion		DBA		Visus	
Item No.	Description of Materials and/or Services	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
430.40002	Decomposed Granite & Turf Removal (East Side of Dysart Road)	801	SF	\$3.78	\$3,027.78			\$0.70	\$560.70		\$1,201.50
430.40003	Decomposed Granite & Turf Removal (West Side of	639	SF	\$3.89	\$2,485.71	\$5.00	\$3,195.00	\$0.70	\$447.30	\$1.50	\$958.50
430.40004	Dvsart Road) Shrubs and Irrigation per Plans and Specifications	1	L SUM	\$52,074.59	\$52,074.59	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
505.10110	Catch Basin, MAG Std. Det. 531, Type B	1	EA	\$4,014.96				\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
618.76000	12" HDPE Drain Pipe	27	LF	\$176.75	\$4,772.25	\$150.00	ACT OF THE PARTY O	\$200.00	0.00		
901.01001	Traffic Signal Pole, Type Q (COA Furnished, Contractor		0000			W		3,000,000	\$5,400.00		\$5,400.00
NO. 17 17 17 18	Installed) Traffic Signal Pole, Type R (COA Furnished, Contractor	1	EA	\$1,599.69	\$1,599.69	\$2,000.00		\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$2,000.00
901.01002	Installed)	1.	EA	\$1,599.69	\$1,599.69	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
901.01003	Traffic Signal Pole, Type R w/ 55' Trombone Mast Arm	1	EA	\$54,926.09	\$54,926.09	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$79,350.00	\$79,350.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
901.01004	Pedestrian Push Button Post	1	EA	\$1,550.54	\$1,550.54	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
901.02001	Traffic Signal Pole Foundation, Type R	1	EA	\$4,935.88	\$4,935.88	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
901.02002	Pedestrian Push Button Post Foundation	Ĩ	EA	\$1,425.52	\$1,425.52	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
901.03001	Luminaire Mast Arm, 15'	1	EA	\$2,532.59	\$2,532.59	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
901.04001	Traffic Signal Conduit, 2" Schedule 80 PVC, Trench	5	LF	\$41.67	\$208.35	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$42.00	\$210.00
901.04002	Traffic Signal Conduit, 2 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC, Trench	15	LF	\$23.51	\$352.65	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
901.04003	Traffic Signal Conduit, 3" Schedule 80 PVC, Trench	20	LF	\$20.30	\$406.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
901.04004	Traffic Signal Conduit, 3" Schedule 80 PVC, Directional	200	LF	\$37.40	\$7,480.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
901.05001	Bore Pull Box, No 7 (Heavy Duty)	4	EA	\$1,380.63	\$5,522.52	\$5,900.00	374 • 13 10000000	033000.00000	00 mg Vol 8 000 000 000 000 000	56000 92500000	
								\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
901.06001	Conductors	1	L SUM	\$12,728.10	\$12,728.10	\$20,000.00		\$27,685.00	\$27,685.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
901.07001	Traffic Signal Indication, Type F	3	EA	\$652.92	\$1,958.76	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
901.07002	Traffic Signal Indication, Type Q	3	EA	\$906.17	\$2,718.51	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
901.07003	Traffic Signal Indication, Type S	1	EA	\$586.66	\$586.66	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
901.07004	Pedestrian Signal Indication	2	EA	\$659.33	\$1,318.66	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
901.08001	Accessible Pedestrian Push Button Assembly	5	EA	\$473.39	\$2,366.95	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
901.09001	Mounting Assembly, 1 1/2" Coupling	3	EA	\$166.70	\$500.10	\$200.00	\$600,00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
901.09002	Mounting Assembly, Type V	2	EA	\$561.02	\$1,122.04	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
901,09003	Mounting Assembly, Type VII	4	EA	\$555.68	\$2,222.72	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
901.09004	Mounting Assembly, Type XI	3	EA EA	\$305.62 \$12,077.33	\$916.86 \$24,154.66	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
901.10001	Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign Assembly Video Detection System	1	L SUM	\$12,077.33	\$34,405.74	\$15,000.00 \$44,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$44,000.00	\$15,500.00 \$43,000.00	\$31,000.00 \$43,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$38,000.00	\$26,000.00 \$38,000.00
901.12001	Meter Service Pedestal	1	EA	\$12,888.39	\$12,888.39	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,175.00	\$17,175.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
901.12002	Meter Service Pedestal Foundation	1	EA	\$2,091.25	\$2,091.25	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
901.12003	Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$16,451.12	\$16,451.12	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,668.00	\$20,668.00
901.13001	Paint Traffic Signal Poles, Mast Arms, & Equipment	1	L SUM	\$22,223.70	\$22,223.70			\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
1001.01000	Obliterate Stripe	5566	LF	\$0.69	\$3,840.54	\$1.00	\$5,566.00	\$0.90	\$5,009.40	\$1.00	\$5,566.00
1001.02000	Obliterate Symbol	8	EA	\$80.15	\$641.20	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$106.00	\$848.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
1001.05000	100 mm (4") White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 100 mm (4") Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	4599 384	LF LF	\$0.64 \$0.64	\$2,943.36 \$245.76	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$4,599.00 \$384.00	\$1.25 \$1.25	\$5,748.75 \$480.00	\$1.20 \$1.20	\$5,518.80 \$460.80
1001.07000	Thermoplastic Symbol, Pavement Bike Lane	1	EA	\$390.04	\$390.04	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
1001.08000	Thermoplastic Thru Straight Arrow	1	EA	\$320.58	\$320.58	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
1001.09000	Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow	6	EA	\$320.58	\$1,923.48	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
1001.10000	Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$320.58	\$641.16	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
1001.11000	Thermoplastic Symbol, Thru Straight/ Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$641.17	\$1,282.34	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
1001.12000	Relocate Street Sign	1	EA	\$277.85	\$277.85	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$250.40	\$250.40
1001.13000	Traffic Sign Post & Foundation, COA Std. Det. A1600	3	EA	\$213.72	\$641.16	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
1001.14000	Flat Sheet Aluminum Sign Panel, Diamond Grade	27	SF Subtotal	\$20.84	\$562.68 \$705,331.12	\$28.00	\$756.00 \$854,791.00	\$19.50	\$526.50 \$647,192.85	\$30.00	\$810.00
107.15000	Community Relations	1	ALLOW	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$605,000.0 \$15,000.00
109.04000	Miscellaneous Reimbursable	1	ALLOW	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
401.01100	Uniformed Off-Duty Officer	1	ALLOW	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
			es Subtotal	\$13,000.00	\$80,000.00	Ψ13,000.00	\$80,000.00	φ13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	B construct year to
	\$80,000.00 \$785,331.12		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00 \$727,192.85		\$80,000.00				
	TOTAL SUBMITTE	\$785,331.12		\$934,791.00		\$727,192.85 \$727,192.85		\$685,000.00 \$685,000.00			
Met Requirements and Required Attachments Included?					Yes Yes			District Control of Co		1007-1107-1100-1100-1100-1100-1100-1100	
	Met Requirements and Required Attach	r es		Yes		Yes		Yes			

*All bids are presumed to include all applicable taxes.
Calculation or Extension Error

